
NON-MEDICAL HELP DURING CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC 

During the Coronavirus pandemic, a group of volunteers in Whitchurch-on-Thames can help with getting shopping, 
picking up prescriptions, posting letters or parcels or just keeping in touch to check how you are. This is available to 
anyone regardless of age, etc. We can’t help with medical questions and suggest using the advice from the NHS 
website. 

We prefer you to request help via email to WotVolunteers@gmail.com. We will take your details and someone will be 
in touch (so please don’t forget to provide a contact number and your address!).  

Volunteers are distributing a leaflet to each home providing phone numbers for those without internet access. So far 
we have 30 volunteers, listed below. Please let John Bradon (john@jbradon.co.uk, 07789 944676) know if you want 
to be added to the list. 

Area Name Email 

High Street Geoff Weir geoff.weir@btinternet.com  

High Street (top) Jean-Marc Grosfort cllrgrosfortwhitchurchonthames@gmail.com 

Hardwick Road Adrian Dixon adrian@adriandixon.com  

Hillside Jane Yamamoto ParishClerk.whitchurchonthames@gmail.com  

Eastfield Lane Sarah Hanfrey Sarah_hanfrey@hotmail.com  

Eastfield Lane Neil Huntington Neil.hunters60@gmail.com  

Manor Road north side Jon & Lissie Steward Cllrsteward.whitchurchonthames@gmail.com  

Manor Road south side Katherine Higley Cllrhigley.whitchurchonthames@gmail.com  

Bozedown Sally Woolhouse Sally.woolhouse@gmail.com 

High Street Caroline Cresswell caroline.cresswell@sweetspotrecruitment.co.uk  

High Street Matilda Oppenheimer   

High Street Lily King   

Hardwick Road John Bradon john@jbradon.co.uk  

Hillside Hanna Ferguson cllrferguson.whitchurchonthames@gmail.com  

Whitchurch Hill Hannah Dunbar whitfest2020@gmail.com  

Swanston Field Kathy (& Alistair) Aitchison theaitchisons@hotmail.com  

High Street Mel Taylor mellyctaylor@hotmail.co.uk  

Manor Road  Jo Smith Joanna.s.smith@gmail.com 

Hardwick Estate Sasha Gibson  

Hardwick Estate Peter Watson  

High Street Lesley Gray  

High Street Andy Heaps  

High Street Alice Blackham & Clive Finlay  

High Street Suzanne Parke  

High Street Sophie Paddick sophieblackham@hotmail.co.uk  

Hardwick Road Kirsty Baker-Smith  

  Eleanor Sugrue  

Manor Road  Alan Boarder alanboarder@aol.com 

High Street Esther Schutzer-Weissman  

Hardwick Road  Annie Jones  

 

John Bradon, Coordinator, Community Emergency Plan for Whitchurch, 19th March 2020 
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